

Date: March 28, 2022

Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001 **Scrip Code:** 543333

ISIN: INE290S01011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting

To, Listing Department, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Symbol: CARTRADE

Reference: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('LODR')

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, this is to inform you that the Board of Directors at its meeting held today i.e. Monday, March 28, 2022, have approved the postal ballot notice for seeking approval of the Shareholders of the Company for ratification of CarTrade Tech Limited Employee Stock Option Plan 2021 (I) of the Company pursuant to Regulation 12 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021, as amended.

The postal ballot notice shall be filed subsequently with the Exchanges while dispatching the same to the shareholders.

The aforementioned documents shall also be available on the Company's website https://www.cartradetech.com/

You are requested to kindly take the above information on your records.

Yours faithfully, For CarTrade Tech Limited

Lalbahadur Pal **Company Secretary and Compliance officer** Mem. No. A40812

CarTrade Tech Limited (formerly known as MXC Solutions India Private Limited) Reg. Off. & Corp. Off: 12th Floor Vishwaroop IT Park, Sector 30A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai 400705. W: cartradetech.com | T: +91 22 6739 8888 | CIN: L74900MH2000PLC126237







